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PUBLIC NOTICES

55 West Williams Avenue Fallon, NV
June 20, 2024 at 9:00 AM

1. Abstraction of results for the City of Fallon's June 11, 2024 election.
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Kelly Frost

Counciiwoman

Ken Tedford

MAYOR Karla K. Kent
Councilwoman
Paul W. Harmon
June 20’ 2024 Incorporated 1508 Cl:-unCiiman

Ms. Kristen Rhynes

Election Divisicn

Secretary of State

Nevada State Capitol Building
101 North Carson Street, Suite 3
Carson City, Nevada 89701

Dear Ms. Rhynes:

Attached please find the abstraction of results for the City of Fallon’s June 11, 2024 election. The
abstraction of results was approved by the Fallon City Council at a special meeting on June 20, 2024.

TR

Sean Richardson
City Clerk/Treasurer

City of Fallon » 55 W. Williams Avenue Fallon, NV 89406 ¢ Phone (775) 423-8816 + fallonnevada.goy




City of Fallon

Abstraction of Election Results

June 11, 2024

Prepared By: Sean Richardson, City Clerk/Treasurer

Item 1.

Mayor %
Votes Cast Reconcilation Race Thereof
Election Day Totals 322 22.36%
Early Voting Totals 400 27.78%
Mail-In Totals 718 49.86%
Election Wide Total _m
Total Registered Voters 5,541
Voter Turn Out 25.99%

Election Early
Abstract of Mayor Race Day Voting Mail-in Total %
Ababneh, Luai 15 16 47 78 6%
Robertson, Jacob 78 71 98 247 18%
Tedford, Ken 221 310 548 1,079 77%
Total 314 397 693 1,404 100%
Undervotes 36
Overvotes 0

l, Sean Richardson, City Clerk/Treasurer, certify that this is a copy of the abstraction of
election results held June 11, 2024 and approved by the Fallon City Council on June 20, 2024.

C

Sean Richardson
City Clerk/Treasurer

6/20/902 ¢
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Election Summary Report
Closed Primary

CHURCHILL COUNTY

June 11, 2024

6/18/2024 1(
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Summary for: MAYOR, CITY OF FALLON, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group Counting Group

NONPARTISAN Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

DEMOCRATIC Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

REPUBLICAN Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Total Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
ABABNEH, LUAI NP
ROBERTSON, JACOB NP
TEDFORD, KEN NP
Total Votes

FINAL RESULTS - MAYOR

Voters Cast
45
36
170
251
30
41
224
295
247
323
324
894
322
400
718
1,440

Total

36

0

Total

78

247

1,079

1,404

Registered Voters

2,530

755

2,256

5,541

Turnout

1.78%
142%
6.72%
9.92%
3.97%
543%
29.67%
39.07%

10.95%
14.32%
14.36%
39.63%

581%

7.22%
12.96%
25.99%




Precinct Portion

County
County

Precinct 01
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total
Precinct 02
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total
Precinct 03
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total
Precinct 04
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Registered
Voters

1,839
1,839
1,839
1,839

525
525
525
525

734
734
734
734

1,334
1,334
1,334
1,334

Statement of Votes Cast
Closed Primary
CHURCHILL COUNTY
June 11, 2024
SOVC for: MAYOR, CITY OF FALLON, All Counting Groups
FINAL- CITY OF FALLON

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turmout

84 84 4.57%
121 121 6.58%
233 233 12.67%
438 438 23.82%

35 35 6.67%

67 67 12.76%

86 86 16.38%
188 188 35.81%

46 46 6.27%

57 57 7.77%

94 94 12.81%
197 197 26.84%

58 58 435%

69 69 5.17%
148 148 11.09%
275 275 2061%

GI18/2044 9:
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Precinct Portion

Precinct 05

Precinct 06

County - Total
County - Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-in
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In

Registered
Voters

444
444
444
444

665
665
€65
€65
5,541
5,541
5,541
5,541
5,541

Cards Cast

33
25
57
115

66

61
100
227
1,440
1,440
322
400
718

Voters Cast

33
25
57
115

66

61
100
227
1,440
1.440
322
400
718

% Turnout

743%
5.63%
12.84%
25.90%

9.92%
9.17%
15.04%
34.14%
25.99%
25.99%
581%
7.22%
12.96%

Gi15/2024 O
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MAYOR (V()te for 1) #*#% . Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

B 25 ] c a .. BHO
Precinct Portion E § E g § Precinct Portion % % :5; ‘_% %
County County
County County

Precinct 01 Precinct 01
Election Day 84 1,839 2 0 Election Day 6  732% 16 1951%
Early Voting 121 1,839 1 0 Early Voting 1" 9.17% 25 20.83%
Mail-In 233 1,839 10 0 Mail-In 6 7.97% 35 1570%
Total 438 1,839 13 0 Total 33 776% 76 17.88%

Precinct 02 Precinct 02
Election Day 35 525 3 0 Election Day 3 938% 7 21.88%
Early Voting 67 525 0 0 Early Voting 1 1.49% 7 1045%
Mail-In 86 525 2 0 Mail-In 2 238% 5 595%
Total 188 525 5 0 Total 6 328% 19 10.38%

Precinct 03 Precinct 03
Election Day 46 734 0 0 Election Day 0 0.00% 11 2391%
Early Voting 57 734 0 0 Early Voting 2 351% 11 1930%
Mail-In 94 734 6 0 Mail-In 7 7.95% 12 13.64%
Total 197 734 6 0 Total 9  471% 34 17.80%

Precinct 04 Precinct 04
Election Day 58 1,334 1 0 Election Day 4 702% 16 28.07%
Early Voting 69 1,334 2 0 Early Voting 2 299% 14 2090%
Mail-In 148 1,334 4 0 Mail-In 14 972% 26 18.06%
Total 275 1,334 7 0 Total 20 7.46% 56 20.90%

Precinct 05 Precinct 05
Election Day 33 444 0 0 Election Day 0 0.00% 13 3939%%
Early Voting 25 444 0 0 Early Voting 0  0.00% 8 32.00%
Mail-In 57 444 2 0 Mail-In 0 0.00% 11 20.00%
Total 115 444 2 0 Total 0 0.00% 32 2832%
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Precinct Portion

County
County

Precinct 01

Precinct 02

Precinct 03

Precinct 04

Precinct 05

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total

TEDFORD, KEN

(NP)

84
172
316

22
59
77
158

35

69
148

37
51
124
192

17
44
81

73.17%
70.00%
77.13%
74.35%

68.75%
88.06%
91.67%
86.34%

76.09%
77.19%
78.41%
77.4%9%

64.91%
76.12%
7222%
71.64%

60.61%
68.00%
80.00%
71.68%

Total Votes

82
120
223
425

32
67
84
183

46
57
88
191

57
67
144
268

33
25
55
113

6/18/2024 0:1f
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Precinct Portion
Precinct 06
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-in
Total
County - Total
County - Total

Times Cast

Registered
Voters

D
[52)
(93]

665
665
665
5,541
5,541

Undervotes

o8]

36
36

Overvotes

o O O O o o

Precinct Portion

Precinct 06

Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In

Total

County - Total
County - Total

ABABNEH, LUAI

(NP)

[= IS

78
78

3.13%
0.00%
8.08%
4.46%
5.56%
5.56%

ROBERTSON,

JACOB
(NP)

-
v

23.44%
9.84%
9.09%

13.39%

17.59%

17.5%%

182004 O
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Precinct Portion
Precinct 06
Election Day
Early Voting
Mail-In
Total
County - Total
County - Total

TEDFORD, KEN

(NP)

[o- TNV, B .
N

184
1,079
1,079

73.44%
90.16%
82.83%
82.14%
76.85%
76.85%

Total Votes

€

99
224
1,404
1,404

6/1¢/2024 0.4
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City of Fallon
Certification of 2024 Ward 2 Election

I, Sean Richardson, City of Fallon Clerk/Treasurer, do hereby certify that Karla Kent was the only
individual to file a Declaration of Candidacy for the Office of City Council Ward 2. As the only candidate
to file for the City Council Ward 2 following the close of the filing period, Karla Kent was declared

elected pursuant to NRS 293.180(1). X «

Sean Richardson
City Clerk/Treasurer

City of Fallon Seal «

Item 1.
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