

PUBLIC NOTICES

55 West Williams Avenue Fallon, NV June 20, 2024 at 9:00 AM

<u>1.</u> Abstraction of results for the City of Fallon's June 11, 2024 election.

Ken Tedford MAYOR



Kelly Frost Councilwoman

Karla K. Kent Councilwoman

Paul W. Harmon Councilman

June 20, 2024

Ms. Kristen Rhynes Election Division Secretary of State Nevada State Capitol Building 101 North Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701

Dear Ms. Rhynes:

Attached please find the abstraction of results for the City of Fallon's June 11, 2024 election. The abstraction of results was approved by the Fallon City Council at a special meeting on June 20, 2024.

Sincerely,

Sean Richardson City Clerk/Treasurer

2

City of Fallon Abstraction of Election Results June 11, 2024

Prepared By: Sean Richardson, City Clerk/Treasurer

Votes Cast Reconcilation	Mayor Race	% Thereof
Election Day Totals	322	22.36%
Early Voting Totals	400	27.78%
Mail-In Totals	718	49.86%
Election Wide Total	1,440	
Total Registered Voters	5,541	
Voter Turn Out	25.99%	

Election Day	Early Voting	Mail-in	Total	%
15	16	47	78	6%
78	71	98	247	18%
221	310	548	1,079	77%
314	397	693	1,404	100%
<u> </u>				
	Day 15 78 221	Day Voting 15 16 78 71 221 310 314 397	Day Voting Mail-in 15 16 47 78 71 98 221 310 548 314 397 693	Day Voting Mail-in Total 15 16 47 78 78 71 98 247 221 310 548 1,079 314 397 693 1,404

I, Sean Richardson, City Clerk/Treasurer, certify that this is a copy of the abstraction of election results held June 11, 2024 and approved by the Fallon City Council on June 20, 2024.

Sean Richardson City Clerk/Treasurer

6/20/2024

City of Fallon Seal



Election Summary Report

Closed Primary CHURCHILL COUNTY

June 11, 2024

Summary for: MAYOR, CITY OF FALLON, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups FINAL RESULTS - MAYOR

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
NONPARTISAN	Election Day	45		1.78%
	Early Voting	36		1.42%
	Mail-In	170		6.72%
	Total	251	2,530	9. 9 2%
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	30		3. 97 %
	Early Voting	41		5.43%
	Mail-In	224		29.67%
	Total	295	755	39.07%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	247		10. 9 5%
	Early Voting	323		14.32%
	Mail-In	324		14.36%
	Total	894	2,256	39.63%
Total	Election Day	322		5.81%
	Early Voting	400		7.22%
	Mail-In	718		12. 9 6%
	Total	1,440	5,541	25. 99 %

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Totai
Undervotes		36
Overvotes		0
Candidate	Party	Total
ABABNEH, LUAI	NP	78
ROBERTSON, JACOB	NP	247
TEDFORD, KEN	NP	1,079
Total Votes		1,404

Statement of Votes Cast

Closed Primary

CHURCHILL COUNTY

June 11, 2024 SOVC for: MAYOR, CITY OF FALLON, All Counting Groups FINAL- CITY OF FALLON

Precinct Portion	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
County				
Precinct 01				
Election Day	1,839	84	84	4.57%
Early Voting	1,839	121	121	6.58%
Mail-In	1,839	233	233	12.67%
Total	1,839	438	438	23.82%
Precinct 02				
Election Day	525	35	35	6.67%
Early Voting	525	67	67	12.76%
Mail-In	525	86	86	16.38%
Total	525	188	188	35.81%
Precinct 03				
Election Day	734	46	46	6.27%
Early Voting	734	57	57	7.77%
Mail-In	734	94	94	12.81%
Total	734	197	197	26.84%
Precinct 04				
Election Day	1,334	58	58	4.35%
Early Voting	1,334	69	69	5.17%
Mail-In	1,334	148	148	11.09%
Total	1,334	275	275	20.61%

Page: 2 of 6

Precinct Portion	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
Precinct 05				
Election Day	444	33	33	7.43%
Early Voting	444	25	25	5.63%
Mail-In	444	57	57	12.84%
Total	444	115	115	25.90%
Precinct 06				
Election Day	665	66	66	9.92%
Early Voting	665	61	61	9.17%
Mail-In	665	100	100	15.04%
Total	665	227	227	34.14%
County - Total	5,541	1,440	1,440	25.99%
County - Total	5,541	1,440	1,440	25.99%
Election Day	5,541	322	322	5.81%
Early Voting	5,541	400	400	7.22%
Mail-In	5,541	718	718	12.96%

MAYOR (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Precinct Portion	μ	Rec	'n	ð
County				
County				
Precinct 01				
Election Day	84	1,839	2	0
Early Voting	121	1,839	1	0
Mail-In	233	1,839	10	0
Total Precinct 02	438	1,839	13	0
Election Day	35	525	3	0
Early Voting	67	525	0	0
Mail-In	86	525	2	0
Total	188	525	5	0
Precinct 03				
Election Day	46	734	0	0
Early Voting	57	734	0	0
Mail-In	94	734	6	0
Total	197	734	6	0
Precinct 04				
Election Day	58	1,334	1	0
Early Voting	69	1,334	2	0
Mail-In	148	1,334	4	0
Total	275	1,334	7	0
Precinct 05				
Election Day	33	444	0	0
Early Voting	25	444	0	0
Mail-In	57	444	2	0
Total	115	444	2	0

	ABABNEH, LUAI (NP)		ROBERTSON, JACOB	
Precinct Portion	ABA (NP)		IAC ROL	
County				
County				
Precinct 01				
Election Day	6	7.32%	16	19.51%
Early Voting	11	9.17%	25	20.83%
Mail-In	16	7.17%	35	15.70%
Total Precinct 02	33	7.76%	76	17.88%
Election Day	3	9.38%	7	21.88%
Early Voting	1	1.49%	7	10.45%
Mail-In	2	2.38%	5	5.95%
Total	6	3.28%	19	10.38%
Precinct 03				
Election Day	0	0.00%	11	23.91%
Early Voting	2	3.51%	11	19.30%
Mail-In	7	7.95%	12	13.64%
Total	9	4.71%	34	17.80%
Precinct 04				
Election Day	4	7.02%	16	28.07%
Early Voting	2	2.99%	14	20.90%
Mail-In	14	9.72%	26	18.06%
Total	20	7.46%	56	20.90%
Precinct 05				
Election Day	0	0.00%	13	39.39%
Early Voting	0	0.00%	8	32.00%
Mail-In	0	0.00%	11	20.00%
Total	0	0.00%	32	28.32%

	TEDFORD, KEN (NP)		Fotal Votes
Precinct Portion	UI EI		Tot
County			
County			
Precinct 01			
Election Day	60	73.17%	82
Early Voting	84	70.00%	120
Mail-In	172	77.13%	223
Total	316	74.35%	425
Precinct 02			
Election Day	22	68.75%	32
Early Voting	59	88.06%	67
Mail-In	77	91.67%	84
Total	158	86.34%	183
Precinct 03			
Election Day	35	76.09%	46
Early Voting	44	77.19%	57
Mail-In	69	78.41%	88
Total	148	77.49%	191
Precinct 04			
Election Day	37	64.91%	57
Early Voting	51	76.12%	67
Mail-In	104	72.22%	144
Total	192	71.64%	268
Precinct 05			
Election Day	20	60.61%	33
Early Voting	17	68.00%	25
Mail-In	44	80.00%	55
Total	81	71.68%	113

Precinct Portion	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
Precinct 06				
Election Day	66	665	2	0
Early Voting	61	665	0	0
Mail-In	100	665	1	0
Total	227	665	3	0
County - Total	1,440	5,541	36	0
County - Total	1,440	5,541	36	0

Precinct Portion	ABABNEH, LUAI (NP)		ROBERTSON, JACOB MID	
Precinct 06				
Election Day	2	3.13%	15	23.44%
Early Voting	0	0.00%	6	9.84%
Mail-In	8	8.08%	9	9.09%
Total	10	4.46%	30	13.39%
County - Total	78	5.56%	247	17.59%
County - Total	78	5.56%	247	17.59%

Page: 6 of 6

Precinct Portion	TEDFORD, KEN (NP)		Total Votes
Precinct 06			
Election Day	47	73.44%	64
Early Voting	55	90.16%	61
Mail-In	82	82.83%	99
Total	184	82.14%	224
County - Total	1,079	76.85%	1,404
County - Total	1,079	76.85%	1,404

City of Fallon Certification of 2024 Ward 2 Election

I, Sean Richardson, City of Fallon Clerk/Treasurer, do hereby certify that Karla Kent was the only individual to file a Declaration of Candidacy for the Office of City Council Ward 2. As the only candidate to file for the City Council Ward 2 following the close of the filing period, Karla Kent was declared elected pursuant to NRS 293.180(1).

City of Fallon Seal

Sean Richardson City Clerk/Treasurer